WVYFA10
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/6 Edition: 23 42 1.9-38 E
Spool valve
Flange construction
 ◆ pilot operated
 ◆ 4/2-way impulse execution detented
 ◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
 ◆ 4/2-way with spring reset

WVYFA10
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 2/6 Edition: 23 42 1.9-38 E
TYPE CODE
 WVY F A10 -  -  -  -  /    -  #
Spool valve, pilot operated, explosion proof
Flange construction
International standard interface ISO NG10
Designation of symbols acc. to table
Back pressure cartridge Standard
 only symbols AEB and AFB
 without back pressure cartridge o see notes
    Section symbols
Type of pilot operation:
Control oil Supply (x) (x) and (y) internally ti
and drain (y) via control plate:
 (x) and (y) externally te
 (x) internally (y) externally pi
 (x) externally (y) internally pe
 via mounting interface:
 (x) and (y) externally ae
 (x) internally (y) externally xi
 (x) externally (y) internally xe
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12 115 VAC R115
 24 VDC G24 230 VAC R230
    Ambient temperature up to:
Nominal power PN 9 W L9 40 °C or 90 °C
 15 W L15 70 °C
Certi�cation ATEX. UKEX, IECEx, CCC, EAC
 Australia AU USA / Canada      UC-M187
 MA MA
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
Dampening ori�ces
in control connections A and B without ori�ce
 ori�ce Ø 0,5 mm Q 0,5 Provide for control pressure above 100 bar
Design index (subject to change)
1.9-38
India PE
WVYFA10
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 3/6 Edition: 23 42 1.9-38 E
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p) Performance limits
*Minimum pilot pressures measured with back
pressure free pilot oil drain
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Q [l/min]
K4122
P [bar] AB3 8 bar
ACB 14 bar
ADB 10 bar
AGB 14 bar
AB1 12 bar
AB2 12 bar
ACB 12 bar
AFB 8 bar
AGB 12 bar
AEB 10 bar
Q = f (p) Leakage volume flow characteristic
per control edge
200
150
100
50
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]